RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the ordinance adopted March 19th, 1962, provided for the taking of a municipal interim census of territory annexed to the City of Urbana, Illinois, during the year 1960, and to and thru March, 1962, and an ordinance of amendment provided for a further census, for the same span of time, all in the City of Urbana, Illinois, and,

WHEREAS, Nelson Licht and Harold Glascock were appointed census takers pursuant to a resolution of the City Council adopted May 7, 1962, to take such authorized census of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and,

WHEREAS, the report of said census of said census takers is herewith attached.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the City of Urbana receives said report of the census, and adopts the same as the interim City census for annexed territories and for the purposes intended.

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the Mayor, City Clerk, census takers, and City Attorney place the census documents on record and report and file the appropriate documents and communications with the authorities of the State of Illinois, for uses intended.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 18th day of June, 1962.

Bess Momes

APPROVED by the Mayor this 18th day of June, 1962.

Stanley 13. Deaves